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Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

P.s.C, No.___ £ 3 .
Owiginalz oo/ SHEET NO, 1
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO, 5

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Customer bill will be due by the fifteenth of ea

MINIMUM CHARGE

SPECIAL RULES

Service under this schedule is limited to individual motors up to
cluding ten horsepower (10 H.P.) ;

TERMS OF PAYMENT

£
¥

Fach customer who re-

1. The minimum charge under the above rate shall be $3.70 net where 5 KVA
or less of transformer capacity is required.
quires more than 5 KVA of transformer capacity shall pay, in addition
to the minimum, 75¢ on each additional KVA or fraction thereof required

2. TFor seasonal load, water pumps, barns, camps, mobile home, and similar
type consumers, the customer must pay no less than $iu, u0 annual}y and
the cooperative may bill such in advance,

RATE
Rates for Farm, Home, Schools and Churches Schedule I PER UNIT
APPLICABLE
In all territory served by the Seller,
_ AVAILABILITY
Available to all Farm, Home, Schools and Churches.,
TYPE OF SERVICE
Single phase and three phase where available, at available voltages.
First 40 KWH or less (Minimum Bill) $ 3.70 C:lf)
Next 10 KWH ".0840 per KWH
Next 50 KWH .0560 per KWH
Next 400 KWH .0278 per KWH
Next 500 KWH .0225 per KWH
Over 1,000 KWH .0180 per KWH (Jt)

DATE OF ISSUE

"SUED BY%ZQ NW PITLE Manager

5-22-78

DATE EFFECTIVE

5~17-78

Case No,

Namé of Officder
Issued by authority of an Order of ihe Public Service Commission of Ky.

6975

dated 5-18-78




Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.5.C. NO, 4" 3

f”‘\»‘d'z‘fﬁ‘“! SHEET NO,_.L

WlA/v 5.0 |

Cumberland Valley Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING P,S.C. NO. 3

SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
' RATE
Rates for Farm, Home, Schools and Churches Schedule I PER UNIT

APPLICABLE

AVAILABILITY

TYPE OF SERVICE

MONTHLY RATE

In all territory served by the Seller.

Available to all Farm, Home, Schools and Churches.,

Single phase and three phase where available, at available voltages.

Minimum Bill 40 KWHS @ $3,30

Next 10 KWHS @ 7.50¢ Per KWH

Next 50 KWHS @ 5.00¢ Per KWH

‘ext 400 KWHS @ 2.50¢ Per KWH

Next 500 KWHS @ 2.00¢ Per KWH

All Over 1000 KWHS @ 1.60¢ Per KWH (%_)

MINIMUM CHARCE
1. The minimum charge under the above rate shall be $3,30 net where )
5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. Each customer <:f>
who requires more than 5 KVA of transformer capacity shall pay, S
in addition to the minimum, 75¢ on each additional KVA or £ ion
thereof required,

2. For seasonal load, water pumps, barns, camps, mobile 5 ;
similar type consumers, the customer must pay no less tha $39,

annually and the cooperative may bill such in advance.

N
N

SPECIAL RULES
Service under this schedule is limited to individual motors up to and
including ten horsepower (10 H.P.) V |

TERMS OF PAYMENT
Customers bill will be due by the fifteenth of each month.

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-77

7-25-77

Manager

--SUED BY TITLE

Name oI Of¥icdr
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 6783 dated 7-18-77




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

p.S.C. NO, -ﬁV:?

Qwipinal -a.%,/ SHEET NO. 2

Cumberland Valley Rural Electric

Cooperative Corporation ' CANCELLING P.S.C,

Name of Issuing Corporation

NO. 5

SHEET NO, 2

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER Schedule II

RATE
PER UNIT

APPLICABLE
Entire territory served.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE
Available to all commercial and small power service under 50 KW,

TYPE OF SERVICE .
Single and Three Phase where avallable.

Demand Charge: Per KW of billing demand $ 1,90

Energy Charge:

First 40 KWH or less (Minimum Bill) $ 3.70

Next 10 KWH ' .08U2 per KWH
Next 50 KWH . 0560 per KWH
Next 2,900 KWH .0390 per KWH
Over 3,000 KWH .0280 per KWH

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established
by the Consumer for any period of 15 consecutive minutes during the
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a
demand meter,

()

(T)

MINIMUM CHARGE i
" The minimum monthly charge under th¢ above r te shall be

where 5 KVA or less transformer capacity is n u:red “Each custéméf oo

ion JUL

who requires more than 5 KVA of transformér capacity shall pay 1n
addition to the above minimum, 75¢ on each additional KVA or fraq
thereof required.

DATE OF ISSUE  5-22-78 DATE EFFECTIVE __ 5-17-78

'SUED BY jQM%’/ZIZ TITLE  Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of ihe Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No, 6975 ~ dated 5-18-78 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO, ., 3

let ]
=t SHEET NO, <
Cumberland Valley Rural Electric d

Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
' RATHE
SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER Schedule II PER UNIT
APPLICABLE
Entire territory served.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE
Available to all commercial and small power service under 50 KW,
TYPE OF SERVICE
Single and Three Phase were available,
MONTHLY RATE ‘ (I>
Demand Charge @ $1.65 Per KW T
Minimum Bill 40 KWH $3.30
Next 10 KWH @ 7.50¢ Per KWH
Next 50 KWH @ 5.00¢ Per KWH
Next 2900 KWH @ 3.50¢ Per KWH .
All Over 3000 KWH @ 2.50¢ Per KWH h )

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established
by the Consumer for any period of 15 consecutive minutes during the
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or r ed by a
demand meter,

MINIMUM CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge under the above (rate s
where 5 KVA or less transformer capacity is requ¥
who requires more than 5 KVA of transformer capacity shall pay,
addition to the above minimum, 75¢ on each additional KVA or f
thereof required.

DATE OF ISSUE 7-25-77 DATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-77

~sSUED BY _TITLE___ Manager

‘Name of Of¥icetr
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No 6783 dated 7-18-77 .




Form for f£iling Rate Schedules For Entire Service Area

Community, Town or City
P.5.C. NO, u

_g_@“mw/ SHEET NO, & ),/
Cumberland Valley Rural Electric 7 e ————
Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Jssuing Corporation

SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Resident, Farm & Home, Small Commercial, Public Buildings ' RAlL
’ ’ ’ PER UNIT
Fuel Adjustment Clause (Af)
The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal
to 1,10 times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 2,782 mills per
KWH as billed by wholesale supplier in the preceding month. The adjust~
ment shall be applied to nearest 0,1 mill per KWH,
DATE OF ISSUE 6-19-74 DATE EFFECTIVE 7-15-74

v/

£SSUED BY TITLE Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 5978 dated June 18, 1974




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 3
Qeiginal 2.4,/ SHEET NO, 3O
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC .
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO., . °

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO, . 3

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

, N RATE
SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER Schedule II PER UNIT

SPECIAL RULES

1. Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their business
establishments may include service to both on the same meter, in which
case all service will be billed under this schedule, using the rates
contained in this schedule, If the consumer prefers he may make pro-
visions for two meters in which case his usage for residential pur-
poses will be billed under appropriate Residental Schedule, and his
usage for business pruposes will be billed under this schedule.

II, The rate capacity of single phase motors shall not be in excess
of ten horsepower (10 H,P.). Motors having a rated capacity in
excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three phase.

TERMS OI' PAYMENT

The customers bill will be due on the fifteenth of each month.

DATE OF ISSUE 5-22-78 DATE EFFECTIVE 5-17-78
I.o.UED BY . \7’5( }L/éﬂﬁ TITLE Manager

Name of Oi’fffT:er
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No 6975 dated 5-18-78 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO._ g 3
" suerr o, 3

Cumberland Valley Rural Electric — Q'

Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
_ ' RATH
SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER Schedule II PER UNIT

SPECIAL RULES

1. Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their
business establishments may include service to both on the
same meter, in which case all service will be billed under
this schedule, using the rates contained in this schedule.
If the consumer prefers hé may make provisions for two meters
in chich case his usage for residential purposes will be billed
under appropriate Residental Schedule, and his usage for
business purposes will be billed under this schedule.

II. The rate capacity of single phase motors shall not be in
excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.). Motors having a rated
capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three
phase,

TERMS OF PAYMENT
The customers bill will be due on the fifteenth of each month.

DATE OF ISSUE 7-25-77 DATE EFFECTIVE 7.18-77

~SSUED BY /o X _ TITLE Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 6783 dated 7-18-77 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 5 3

Seigiral .o

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION ‘ CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO, &4

SHEET NO,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

-In all territory served by Seller,

AVAILABILITY

Available to all public or non-profit private schools whose total
energy requirement, including but not limited to heating, air con-
ditioning, lighting and water heating is supplied by electricity
furnished by the Cooperative.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be
60 cycle, alternating current, single phase or three phase service,
resent facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages:
Single phase, 120,120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; Three phase, 120/240,
120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts,

RATE e

ALl KWH 4

.0147 per KWH

I

S,
g,

MINIMUM CHARGE
The minimum annual charge will Be-not less than $9.00 per KVA of

p

RATE
ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.) Schedule IIT PER UNIT
APPLICABLE

required transformer capacity as determined by the Cooperative.

TERM OF CONTRACT

~ Service under this rate schedule will be furnished under an
"Agreement for Purchase of Power'" for a term of not less than five
years.,

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Consumer shall furnish the Cooperative information necessary to

permit the Cooperative to determine and install the necessary transformer
capacity to adequately service the load under the maximum operating conditiqns.

DATE OF ISSUE 5-22-78 DATE EFFECTIVE 5—17:78

YSUED BY ) TITLE  Manager

Name of OfEicer

Issued by authority of an Order of ihe Public Service Commission of Ky.

Case No, 6975 dated 5-18-78




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

P.8.C, NO, B3 B
originak - ./ SHEET NO, ®5
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC ' - .
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION ~ CANCELLING P.S,.C. NO, 5
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO, S

CLASS1FICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.) Schedule III PER UNIT

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is
adjusted in accordance with a fuel adjustment provision in Seller's
wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted
each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per
KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill fobr the next proceeding month.

DATE OF ISSUE 5=22~78 DATE EFFECTIVE 5—l7~78

"SUED BY@@ Xl/z/{ﬁé/){) TITLE Manager
Name of Officer )
Issued by authority of an Order of ilLe Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No, 6975 dated 5-~18-78 .




Form for f£iling Rate Schedules

For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.5.C, NO.___ 4 3

et

Cumberland Valley Rural Electric

@Mh,"(/( 7 LCCE SEmET No' 5 -
d

Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
' RATE
ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.) Schedule III | PER UNIT

APPLICABLE
In all territory served by Seller.

AVATLABILITY

Available to all public or non-profit private schools whose total
energy requirement, including but not limited to heating, air con-
ditioning, lighting and water heating is supplied by electricity
furnished by the Cooperative.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be
60 cycle, alternating current, single phase or three phase service,
mresent facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages:
single phase, 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; Three phase, 120/240,
120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts,

RATE
1.3¢ per KWHR,

required transformer capacity as determined by the Cooperative.

TERM OF CONTRACT

Service under this rate schedule will be furnished under an
"Agreement for Purchase of Power" for a term of not less than five
(5) years.

MINIMUM CHARGE / ?) K
The minimum annual charge will be not less than $9,00 per KVA o

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS :

Consumer shall furnish the Cooperative information necessary
permit the Cooperative to determine and install the necessary trans-
former capacity to adequately service the load under the maximum operating -

conditions, .
LLEE

! 0

o oy

P77

/
o

DATE OF ISSUE 7-25-717 DATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-77

4

TITLE Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 6783 dated 7-18-77




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 53

erigimal 2@4@/ SHEET NO, 6
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC _
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. . 5

Name of Issuing Corporation
v SHEET NO, - 6

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

. ) RATE
OUTDOOR LIGHTING - SECURITY LIGHTS Schedule VI PER UNIT

AVATLABILITY

Available to all consumers of the Cooperative for dusk to dawn outdoor
lighting in close proximity to existing overhead secondary circuits,

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH

Mercury Vapor Lamps

1) 175 Watt $ 4,47 per Lamp CI)
2) 400 Watt $ 5.85 per Lamp '

CONDITION OF SERVICE

1. The Cooperative shall furnish, install, operate, and maintain the
outdoor lighting equipment including lamp, luminaire, bracket
attachment and control device on dn existing secondary pole.

2. The lighting equipment shall remain the property of the Cooperative.
‘The Consumer shall protect the lighting equipment from deliberate
damage.,

3. The Consumer shall allow authorized representatives of the Cooperative
to enter upon the Consumer's premises and to trim trees and shrubs
as necessary for maintenance of the lighting equépment and for re-
moval of lighting equ1pment upon termination gt service under this
schedule. i '

4, The Cooperative and the Consumer shall exegcute an agre"ment Eo ?
service under this schedule for a period pf not 1 ss%t an one y'émam

4
g

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The Customer's bill will be due on the first day of each month.

s AT DT T

:  ENG q Qﬁﬁé&?%wu
e i
DATE OF ISSUE >5-22-78 , P DATE EFFECTIVE  5-17-78

J ’ .
1oSUED BY zg‘% A w7, >  TITLE Manager

Name oi Of¥icer "
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 6975 dated §5-18-78 '




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C, NO. . , # 3

) o Aoegegeed
B SHEET NO._ G
Cumberland Valley Rural Electric q) —
Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
' RATE
ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.) Schedule III PER UNIT

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale
is adjusted in accordance with a fuel adjustment provision in Seller's
wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted
each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per
KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next proceeding month.

DATE OF ISSUE 7-25-77 DATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-77

~>SUED BY W%\QZ// TITLE

Name of Of¥icer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 6783 dated 7-18=77 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P,8.C, NO. ¥ 3
Origipal =l SHEET NO. 7

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION ~ CANCELLING P.S,.C. NO, 6

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO, 7

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL Schedule IV PER UNIT
APPLICABLE

In all territory served by the Seller.

AVAILABILITY

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilowatt
demand shall exceed 50 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power,

CONDITIONS
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the consumer
for service under this schedule.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

The electric service furnished under this Schedule will be 60 cycle
alternating current and at available nominal voltage.

RATE " y
y

Demand Charge: Per KW of billing ggmand

Energy Charge:

First 3,500 KWH per KWH
Next 6,500 KWH per KWH
Next 140,000 KWH : per KWH
Next 200,000 KWH ¢ per KWH
Next 400,000 KWH § per XWH
Next 550,000 KWH per KWH
Over 1,300,000 KWH per KWH

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established
by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the

month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand
meter and adijusted for power factor as provided below.

d

o

DATE OF ISSUE 5-22-78 DATE EFFECTIVE 5-17-78

'SUED BY ﬁ /JZK/J/ TITLE _ Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of ithe Public Service Commission of Ky.

Case No. 6975 dated 5-18-78 .

in




Form for f£iling Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

P.s.C. No,. =¥ 3

QL e vo. 7

Cumberland Valley Rural Electric 4]
Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, @
Rame of Issuing Corporation
‘ SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
' RATE
LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL Schedule IV PER UNIT

APPLICABLE
In all territory served by the Seller.

AVAILABILITY
Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilowatt
demand shall exceed 50 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power.

CONDITIONS
AN "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the consumer
for service under this schedule,

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
The electric service furnished under this Schedule will be 60 cycle
alternating current and at available nominal voltage.

RATE
Demand Charge
Billing Demand per month @ $1.65 Per
Energy Charge
First . 3,500 KWH @ 2.55¢
Next 6,500 KWH @ 1.85¢
Next 140,000 KWH @ 1.12¢
Next 200,000 KWH @ .95¢
Next 400,000 KWH @ .8u¢
Next 550,000 KWH @ . 73¢
Over 1,300,000 KWH @ .58¢

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND :

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand’establlshed
by the consumer for any perlod of fifteen consecutive mlnutes durlngltbe 1977
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand
meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below. 0 éjgf’

DATE OF ISSUE___7-25-77 DATE EFFECTIVE  7-18-77

+SSUED BY \ZX ;Z// “f TITLE Manager

‘Name of Of¥icdr
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 6783 dzted 7-18-77 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

& 3

P.S.C. NO,

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC

Sxigirad 1«# SHEET NO, 8

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. S
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO, 8
CLASS1iFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL Schedule IV PER UNIT

e

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such
measurements indicated that the power factor at the time of his maximum
demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the
demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85%
and divided by the per cent power factor;

MINIMUM CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following
charges:
(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for
service,
(b) A charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of contract capacity.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is

wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted
each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per
KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next proceeding month.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the

adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller'sl

1. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery pdint '

contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other eﬁnggg B

equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be %%%&%}‘& "
and maintained by the consumer. _ j - ’
7/ g JUL {6197
; | % o
] %
DATE OF ISSUE 5-22-78 DATE EFFECTIVE 5-17-78

3SUED BYQZ/Q A/%MZ//)‘ TITLE Manager

Name~ of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.

Case No. 6975 ~ dated 5-18-78

in




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

P.8.C, NO, . & 3
: A@fﬁﬁﬁmval
Attret SHEET NO.__&
Cumberland Valley Rural Electric I

Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, )
Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL Schedule IV PER UNIT

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such
measurements indicated that the power factor at the time of his maximum
demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the
demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85%
and divided by the per cent power factor,

MINIMUM CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following
charges:
(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for
service.
(b) A charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of contract capacity.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's ]
wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted \
each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per
KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next proceeding month.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS
1. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point
shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the
contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and, .other ele: i
equipment on the load side of the delivery point Y
and maintained by the consumer,

T8 -

DATE OF ISSUE 7-25-77 DATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-77

-_SUED BY \Z;Q M Z TITLE Manager

T Name of Oivicer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 6783 dated 7-18-77 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 3
Originel 2.,/  SHEET NO, 9
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC X
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION ‘ CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, 8

Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO, 9

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL Schedule IV PER UNIT

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's
primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless other-
wise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole
lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equip-
ment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and
maintained by the Consumer.

DATE OF ISSUE 5~22-78 DATE EFFECTIVE 5-17-78

‘SUED BYQQZE:Qfoi%éélggéié;/) TITLE Manager

Name of Offile€r ]
Issued by authority of an Order of itle Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No., 6975 dated 5-18-78 .




Form for f£iling Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

P.s.C. NoO.__. < 3

’ . 4 .s’ll‘;b;ri!umm‘iul' SHEET NO, 3
Cumberland Valley Rural Electric

Cooperative Corporation | CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. = 3

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO. -
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
a ‘ RATE
LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL Schedule IV | PER UNIT

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's
primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless other-
wise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole
lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equip-
ment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and
maintained by the Consumer. '

DATE OF ISSUE T=25=77 DATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-77

~-SUED BY ‘o X . ~ B __TITLE Manager

Name of Of¥idgr :
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 6783 - dated 7-18-717 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

73

Griginal 1th®4

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

Name of Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, >

SHEET NO, 10

SHEET NO, 10

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

In all territory served by the Seller,

AVAILABILITY
Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose Kilowatt
demand shall exceed 50 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power,

CONDITIONS
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the con-
sumer for service under this Schedule.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cycle
alternating current and at available nominal voltage.

RATE

Demand Charge: Per KW of billing demand $1.90

Energy Charge: ////wmk 4

First 5,000 KWH | . 8| .0263 per KWH
Next 10,000 KWH | \ 4 \ I S,0218 per KWH
Next 35,000 KWH | SR .0173 per KWH
Next 50,000 KWH g .0129 per KWH

Over 100,000 KWH .0103 per KWH

RATE
LARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL Schedule V PER UNIT
APPLICABLE

(D)

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND
. The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand establis

by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the

month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by ja J

demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below,

UL

DATE OF ISSUE 5-22-78 DATE EFFECTIVE 5-r§78

\

3SUED BY \;Zéié;z\)idféﬂﬁfﬁ?/1}v—'

TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of tle Public Service Commission of Ky.

Case No, 6975 dated 5-18-78




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C, NO.__. 4 3
1 smeEr NO. 10

Cumberland Valley Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3

Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

- ‘ RATE
LARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL Schedule V DER UNIT

APPLICABLE
In all territory served by the Seller,

AVAILABILITY
Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose Kilowatt
demand shall exceed 50 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power.

CONDITIONS
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the consumer
for service under this Schedule,

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cycle
alternating current and at available nominal voltage.

RATE

Demand Charge ' (3:3

Billing Demand per month @ $1.65 Per KW )
Energy Charge

First 5,000 KWH @ 2.35¢ Per KWH

Next 10,000 KWH @ 1.95¢ Per KWH

Next 35,000 KWH @ 1.55¢ Per KWH

Next 50,000 KWH @ 1.15¢ Per KWH

All Over 100,000 KWH @ .92¢ Per KWH

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND4 i
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand e

by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive mlnuteSsdurlng the;g%
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand
meter and adjusted for power factor as prg {Q?d below. '/‘ R T ool

AR

(/f

DATE OF ISSUE 7-25-77 & DATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-77

~»SUED BY w MM TITLE Manager

Name o0f Oivicer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Xy. in
Case No. 6783 dated 7-18-77 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P S C NO . fﬁf) 3

Q*Tgnﬁd"14¢ol SHEET NO, 11
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC \ —
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION : CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, 5

Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO, 11

CLASS1IFICATION OF SERVICE

RATH
LARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL Schedule V PER UNIT

=

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

‘The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as
practicable, Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such
measurements indicated that the power factor at the time of his maximum
demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the
demand as indicated or recorded, by the demand meter multiplied by 85%
and divided by the per cent power factor.

MINIMUM CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following
charges:
(2) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for
service,
(b) A charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of contract capacity.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's
wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted '
each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per
KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next proceeding month.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS
1. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery peint
shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the
contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric
equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned
and maintained by the Consumer, BUBLIC

/
f w6 e

—

g e&%

DATE OF 1ISSUE 5-22-78 DATE EFFECTIVE 5-17-78

ENGINJERING DIVISION
) , oL -
3SUED BY i}\,#/@ﬁ TITLE Manager

Name of Officer .
Issued by authority of an Order of ihe Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No., 6975 dated 5-18-78 . .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

p.s.c. »0. . X3
SHEET NO, 11

Cumberland Valley Rural Electric Q]
Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. .3

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
| * RATE
LARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL Schedule V PER UNIT

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as
practicable, Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such
measurements indicated that the power factor at the time of his maximum
demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the
demand ad indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85%
and divided by the per cent power factor.

MINIMUM CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following
charges:
(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for
service, ‘
(b) A charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of contract capacity.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's
wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted
each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per
KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next proceeding month.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

1. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point
shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the

contract for service., All wiring, pole lines and other electric

equipment on the load side of the delivery p01nt shall be-owned

and maintained by the Consumer,

DATE OF ISSUE 7-25-77 - DATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-717

~oSUED BY TITLE Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 6783 dated 7=18-77 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

—

P.s.C. NO, &3

Name of Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, 5

Sriginal 2 . .f SHEET NO, 12

SHEET NO, 12

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

LARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL Schedule V

RATE
PER UNIT

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's
primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless other-
wise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole
lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment)
on the load side of the delivery. point shall be owned and main-
tained by the Consumer.

DATE OF

Issued by authority of an Order o

Case No,

ISSUE 5-22-78 DATE EFFECTIVE 5-17-78

‘SUED BY \ﬁM%% TITLE Manager

Name 61 Offxder

6975 dated 5-18-78

+le Public Service Commission of Ky.

in




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

& 3

" SHEET NO. 12

Cumberland Valley Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

j RATE
LARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL Schedule V PER UNIT

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's
primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless other-
wise specified in the contract for service., All wiring, pole
lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment)
on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and main-
tained by the Consumer,

DATE OF ISSUE 7-25-77 . DATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-77

TITLE Manager

Tssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
‘ase No. 6783 dated 7-18-77 .




Form for f£iling Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.5.C. NO._. A =
U sumer NO. 1.3

Cumberland Valley Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
. ‘ RATE
OUTDOOR LIGHTING - SECURITY LIGHTS Schedule VI PER UNIT

AVAILABILITY
Available to all consumers of the Cooperative for dusk to dawn out-
door lighting in close proximity to existing overhead secondary circuits.

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH

Mercﬁry Vapor Lamp 175 Watt Su4,00 (J?
Mercury Vapor Lamp 250 Watt $5.25 L

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE
1. The Cooperative shall furnish, install, operate, and maintain
the outdoor lighting equipment including lamp, luminaire,
bracket attachment and control device on an existing secondary
pole.

2., The lighting equipment shall remain the property of the
Cooperative, The Consumer shall protect the lighting equip-
ment from deliberate damage.

3. The Consumer shall allow authorized representatives of the
Cooperative to enter upon the Consumer's premises and to trim
trees and shrubs as necessary for maintenance of the lighting
equipment and for removal of lighting equipment upon termination
of service under this schedule,

4, The Cooperative and the Consumer shall execute an agreement for
service under this schedule for a period of not less than ¢
yearu i

TERMS OF PAYMENT
The Customer's bill will be due on t

irst day of each month.;

o

DATE OF ISSUE 7-25-77 " DATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-77

+oSUED BY %22 /%?:%ﬂ/ TITLE Manager
ame © 1Y)

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No 6783 dated 7-18-717 .
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